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DV910 Oxford



D 39 3/8” × H 29 9/16”

Tavoli scrivania H 75 ⁄ Desks tables H 29 9/16"

DV910 Oxford Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

910.TS.68.20_ W 80 5/16"
910.TS.68.22_ W 88 3/16"

D 86 5/8” × H 29 9/16”

910.TM.33.23_ W 90 5/8”
910.TM.33.25_ W 98 7/16”

910.TM.32.23_ W 90 5/8”
910.TM.32.25_ W 98 7/16”

CM CMS

CM

D 39 3/8” × H 29 9/16”

910.TS.59.20_ W 78 6/8”
910.TS.59.22_ W 86 5/8”

CM

Tavoli scrivania H 75 su allungo H 71 

D 86 5/8” × H 29 9/16”
CM

910.TM.42.23_ W 90 5/8”
910.TM.42.25_ W 98 7/16”

D 86 5/8” × H 29 9/16”
CM

910.TM.47.20_ W 78 6/8”
910.TM.47.22_ W 86 5/8”

Tavoli riunione ⁄ Meeting tables

D 55 1/8” W 55 1/8”
× H 29 9/16”

D 47 1/4” W 94 1/2”
× H 29 9/16”

910.TR.38.14_ 910.TR.41.24_

Note:

2    Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

   Con serratura ⁄ With lock.

CM

CMS

   Piano composto ⁄ Compound worktop. 

   Piano composto sliding ⁄ Sliding compound worktop. 

Raccordo ⁄ Connection element

Ø 47 1/4” × H 29 9/16”

910.PE.01.12_ 

         Sotto i piani in allungo delle composizioni con il mobile ultifunzione è 
possibile integrare le cassettiere 910.EC.03._ _ e 910.EC.04.04 /It is 
possible to integrate 910.EC.03._ _ and 910.EC.04.04 pedestals under the 
extension worktops of the compositions with multi-purpose storage unit.

Gamba a “X”
/ “X” shaped leg

Gamba a “L”
/ “L” shaped leg

Gamba a “X”
/ “X” shaped leg

Gamba a “L”
/ “L” shaped leg

Tavoli scrivania H 75 con mobile di servizio H 65 con anta scorrevole ⁄ 
Tables H 29 9/16" with service unit H 25 5/8" with sliding door Tavolini caffè ⁄ Coffee tables

910.TT.03.06_ W 23 5/8”

D 23 5/8” × H 17 6/8”

910.TT.03.12_ W 47 1/4”

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L
Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L
Dx/R - Sx/L

Sx/L Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L
Dx/R - Sx/L

Sx/L

CMCM

Tavoli scrivania regolabili in altezza a tre stadi elettricamente da H 77÷142 cm 
 ⁄ Desks adjustable in H electrical at three stages from H 30 5/16" to H 55 14/16”

Catena passacavi
 ⁄ Cable management chain

P 35 7/16" × H 30 5/16"
÷ 55 14/16”

910.TS.69.20_ L 78 6/8"
910.TS.69.22_ L 86 5/8"

P 84 1⁄4" × H 30 5/16"
÷ 55 14/16”

L 47 1/4" P 2" x H 1 3/16"

910.TM.34.23_ L 78 6/8" 910.AP.10.00

910.TM.34.25_ L 86 5/8"
Dx/R - Sx/L

Sx/L

CM

P 84 1⁄4" × H 30 5/16"
÷ 55 14/16”

910.TM.34.27_ L 106 5/16”

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

OPTIONAL
910.AC.TI.00

Tastierino per regolazione altezza piano con memorie
/ Control pad with memories for height 
adjustable worktop

⁄ Tables H 29 9/16” on lateral extension H 27 15/16”
Tavoli scrivania con allungo H 75
⁄ Tables with lateral extension H 29 9/16”



DV910 Oxford Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data
Accessori per canalizzazione – Elettrificazione – Vari ⁄ Accessories for wire management – Electrification – Various

300.AP.T4.01
300.AP.T5.01 – UK 
300.AP.T6.01 – US 

300.AS.01.09_

D 23 5/8” W 35 7/16”
× H 13/16”

W 35 7/16”

D 23 5/8”

300.AC.01.01
Braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ Static arm for video
support on pole

300.AC.01.02
Doppio braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ 2 Static arms for video
support on pole

300.AP.V1.00

300.AC.04.01
Braccio porta video mobile su piano
⁄ Dynamic arm for video support on

deskbase

300.AC.04.02
Doppio braccio porta video mobile 
su piano ⁄ 2 dynamic arms for video
support on deskbase

300.AC.03.01
Braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ Dynamic arm for video 
support on deskbase

300.AC.03.02
Doppio braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ 2 Static arms for video
support on pole

300.AC.02.01
Braccio porta video mobile su piano
⁄ Dynamic arm for video support on 
deskbase

300.AC.02.02
Doppio braccio porta video mobile 
su piano ⁄ 2 dynamic arms for video
support on deskbase

1    Per la scelta dei contenitori e degli accessori vari, consultare 
il relativo listino o catalogo ⁄ To choose storage units and 
accessories, please check correspondent price list or catalogue;

2

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

   Articoli prodotti solo su richiesta ⁄ Items produced only 
on demand;

Note:

910.AP.08.06_ H 22 7/8”

503.CS.P1.00 W 13”
503.CS.P2.00 W 15 3/8”

L / W

300.AC.26.02 W 9 5/8”
300.AC.26.03 W 13 5/8”
300.AC.26.04 W 17 1/2”

300.AP.S1.02 W 8 1/8”
300.AP.S1.03 W 11 7/8”
300.AP.S1.04 W 16 1/2”
Per ⁄ For top access 300.AC.26._

300.AP.T7.01 Ø 2 3/8”
300.AP.T8.01 Ø 3 1/8”

300.AC.37.02 W 8 11/16”

300.AP.15.10_ W 39 3/8”
300.AP.15.11_ W 43 3/8”
300.AP.15.14_ W 55 1/8”
300.AP.15.16_ W 63”

910.AP.01.16 W 64 15/16”
910.AP.01.18 W 72 13/16”
Canalina per tavoli scrivania 
/Desks wire management

910.AP.09.20 W 78 3/8” 910.AP.09.15 W 61 1/16”
Canalina per contenitore 
/Wardrobe wire management

Canalina per contenitore con 
cassettiera L 31 1/2" /Wardrobe with 
drawer 31 1/2" D. wire management

910.AP.09.11 W 45 7/8”
Canalina per contenitore con 
cassettiera L 15 3/4” /Wardrobe with 
drawer 15 3/4" D. wire management

   Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

300.AT.A6.02 L 8 1/4”
300.AT.A6.03 L 10”
300.AT.A6.04 L 15 3/8”

Dx/R - Sx/L

   Fino ad esaurimento ⁄ Until exhaustion;

300.AC.67.03

300.AC.06.05_300.AP.T8.11
300.AP.T8.14
300.AP.T8.17

300.AP.T8.20

Ø 3 1/8"

Marsupio per top access
300.AC.36._ _, 300.AC.38._ _ 
/ Basket for top access 
300.AC.36._ _, 300.AC.38._ _

300.AC.38.03_ H 1 3/16"

W 12 5/8" × D 4 7/8"



DV910 Oxford Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

2    Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

   Con serratura ⁄ With lock.

Note:

         Sotto i piani dei contenitori multifunzione è possibile integrare le 
cassettiere 910.EC.01._ _ e 910.EC.02.04 /It is possible to integrate 
910.EC.01._ _ and 910.EC.02.04 pedestals under the worktops of the 
multi-purpose storage unit.

         Sotto i piani in allungo delle composizioni con il mobile ultifunzione è 
possibile integrare le cassettiere 910.EC.03._ _ e 910.EC.04.04 /It is 
possible to integrate 910.EC.03._ _ and 910.EC.04.04 pedestals under the 
extension worktops of the compositions with multi-purpose storage unit.

Contenitore multifunzione
 ⁄ Multi-purpose storage unit

D 23 5/8” × H 64 3/4”

910.HC.01.25_ W 98 7/16”

Sx/L Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Composizioni con piano composto 
⁄ Compositions with compound worktop

910.CM.P2.20_
910.CM.P2.22_

D 108 11/16” W 98 7/16” 
× H 64 3/4”

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

W 16 5/8” D 21 3/8”
× H 21 7/8”

Cassettiere su ruote ⁄ Pedestals on castors

Cassettiere per contenitori ⁄ Pedestals for wardrobe

550.CS.1M.03_
Metalliche
⁄ Metallic

550.CS.2M.03_
Metalliche
⁄ Metallic

Note:    La finitura impiallacciato non è in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità contattare l'ufficio commerciale. Per portacancelleria cassetti, vedi capitolo DV300-Accessori
⁄ Veneered finishes is not in prompt delivery. Please contact the commercial department to check availability. For stationary tray, see chapter DV300-Accessories.

W 16 1/2” D 22 1/2”
× H 21 7/8”

W 12 11/16” D 21 3/8”
× H 21 7/8”

550.CS.10.04_
Melaminico
⁄ Melamine

550.CS.20.04_
Melaminico
⁄ Melamine

550.CS.1M.04_
Metalliche - Vaschetta 
porta cancelleria inclusa
⁄ Metallic - Stationery tray 
included

550.CS.2M.04_
Metalliche - Vaschetta 
porta cancelleria inclusa
⁄ Metallic - Stationery tray 
included

Note:    Per portacancelleria cassetti, vedi capitolo DV300-Accessori
⁄ For stationary tray, see chapter DV300-Accessories

Dx/R - Sx/L Dx/R - Sx/L Dx/R - Sx/L Dx/R - Sx/L Dx/R - Sx/L Dx/R - Sx/L

D 22 7/8” × H 27 15/16”

910.EC.01.04_ W 17 1/8” 910.EC.01.08_ W 32 1/4” 910.EC.02.04_ W 17 1/8”

Cassettiere per allunghi/Pedestals for extension tables

Cassetti metallici / Metallic drawer

D 22 1/16” × H 27 15/16”

910.EC.03.04_ W 17 1/8” 910.EC.03.08_ W 32 1/4” 910.EC.04.04_ W 17 1/8”

Accessori contenitore multifunzione
 ⁄ Accessories multi-purpose storage unit

Accessori mobile di servizio
 ⁄ Accessories service unit

D 1 3/16” W 78 6/8” 
× H 27 3/8”

Schiena pinnable per mobile multifunzione
/Pinnable back panel for multi-purpose storage unit 

910.AC.SC.20_ 
Barra led (optional) per contenitore multifunzione ⁄ 
LED spotlight (optional) for multi-purpose storage unit  

L 12 13/16" D 20 1/2” 
× H 2 3/4”

L 12 5/8" P 3 15/16"
× H 2 3/4"

L 34 1/4" P 13 6/8"
× H 3 9/16"

L 32 1/4" P 13 5/8"
× H 7 1/8"

910.CA.01.04 
Cassetto metallico  
sotto piano /Under top 
metallic drawer

910.AP.33.03
Vassoio per mobile di servizio
/ Tray for service unit

Portacartelle estraibile
/ Draw-out frame for folders

Box metallico per portacartelle estraibile
/ Metallic box for draw-out frame for folders 

drawer for service unit

W 78 6/8 x D 1 3/16” × H 10/16”

910.LL.02.20

LED

W 33 7/8"  D 10 1/4" × H 3”

910.CA.01.09
Cassetto metallico per  
mobile di servizio/Metallic 

L 12 13/16" D 20 1/2” 
× H 5 11/16"

910.CA.01.05
Cassetto metallico per tavolo regolable elettrico
⁄ Metallic drawer for Desks adjustable in H electrical  

910.CS.A5.08 910.CS.A6.08

XBR
XBR

XBR XBR

XBR
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DESK AND 

INTEGRABLE DESK: 

INTEGRABLE DESK 

WITH SLIDING TOP: 

Available with composed worktop in right or left-handed versions or with pair of terminal legs. Worktop and legs made of 38 mm thick wood 

conglomerate and modesty panel made of 25 mm thick wood conglomerate, all coated in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak 

melamine with 1,5 mm thick perimeter edges in ABS. Worktop on the operator side and the modesty panel are also available in melamine with 

a leather effect finish in arena, coffee, jasmine and black and matching 1 mm thick ABS edges. The fixed worktop, parallel to the sliding 

worktop, is equipped with a black brush. The union between the terminal leg and worktop and the L-shaped leg panels is made with a spacer 

made of 8 mm thick aluminium with a glossy finish and specific hardware. 

Metal beam made of tubular rectangular section 50x30, 1.5 mm thickness, welded at the extremities: a bracket made of sheet metal 2 mm thick 

and a folded bracket made of sheet metal 1.5 mm thick. Metal cross-pieces for the sliding mechanism composed of a rectangular tubular metal 

section 50x30, 1.5 mm thick, to which a bracket made of 2 mm thick sheet metal is welded to one of the extremities. All painted in embossed 

aluminium colour. Sliding system for worktop equipped of specific hardware. Leveller feet made of aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. 

Support for integration to the service unit: see the relevant "Service Unit" chapter. 

Worktop, leg and back panel made of 38 mm thick wood conglomerate coated in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine 

with 1,5 mm thick perimeter edges in ABS. The worktop is also available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and 

black and matching perimeter edges in 1 mm thick ABS leather-effect. Metal brackets 3 mm thick painted aluminium colour, for fixing with the 

desk. For compositions with multifunctional container and desk table, an extension without terminal leg is available. Leveller feet made of 

aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. 

COPLANAR SIDE 

EXTENSION TABLE 

H.75 cm: 

Worktop, leg and back panel made of 38 mm thick wood conglomerate coated in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine 

with 1,5 mm thick perimeter edges in ABS.  

The union between the sides and the back panel is made with two spacers made of 8 mm thick aluminium with a glossy finish and specific 

hardware. On the worktop there is an aluminium top-access fitted with an openable door with brush. Leveller feet made of aluminium painted 

ABS in chrome finish. 

For the wire management of the H.71 cm side extensions, inspectionable cable channels in different lengths are available, made of aluminium-

painted steel rods, anchoring brackets in 3 mm-thick sheet metal painted in embossed aluminium colour. 

SIDE EXTENSION 

TABLE H.71 cm: 

Worktop and leg made of 38 mm thick wood conglomerate coated in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with 1,5 mm thick 

perimeter edges in ABS. Worktop is also available in melamine with a leather effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black and matching 

perimeter edges in 1 mm thick ABS. Metal brackets 3 mm thick painted aluminium colour, for fixing with the desk. Cover cap in chromed zamak. 

Leveller feet made of aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. 

They are available in the single desk version or with service unit.  

The worktop features the same characteristics as the desk (see related chapter), it is reinforced by means of special metal supports, 50/10 mm 

folded sheet metal painted in aluminium colour. The adjustable structures are equipped with special wire cabled metal beams made of folded 

sheet metal painted aluminium. 

Height-adjustable terminal legs consisting of a three-stage telescopic upright in tubular steel 2 mm with rectangular section. The adjustment 

mechanism is positioned in the inner tubes and allows the height adjustment of the desk. Scroll rings between the inner tubes made of moulded 

ABS. The upright is fixed inside a casing made of 18mm thick wooden conglomerate coated in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark 

oak melamine finish, folded with “folding technique”. Upper carter and special feet made in aluminium brill. Vertical carter for wire 

management made in painted folded sheet metal 15/10 mm thick. 

The version on service unit has the same characteristics listed above. There is a dedicated service unit with a special frame for the adjustable 

upright (for finishes, see the chapter "SERVICE UNIT"). The mechanism is operated by keypad standard or control pad with memories for 

height adjustable worktop. Power control unit 30 Watt / 110-240 V at 12 V. 

HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE 

DESK TABLE: 

PENINSULA 

DIAM.120 cm: 

Available in right or left version. Bodies are composed by the following elements: 

Side panels and external back panel made of 38 mm thick wood conglomerate; top, bottom, shelves and internal vertical divider, made of 25 mm thick 

wood conglomerate; internal back panel, flip door and sliding door, made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate; all coated in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, 

light oak or dark oak melamine with 1.5 mm thick ABS edges. 

The flip door and sliding door are also available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black with matching perimeter 

edges in ABS 1 mm thick. 

The union between side panels and external back panel is made with two spacers made of 8 mm thick aluminium with a glossy finish and specific 

hardware. Leveller feet made of aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. 

The service units have three grommets on the bottom, for wire management, which come out of the top through the flip door. Cable channel in folded 1.5 

mm thick sheet metal painted aluminium are fixed to the internal back panel of the service unit. The flip door is equipped with easy fastening metal 

hinges, adjustable and push-pull opening system; the flip door is equipped with a black brush on the front edge. 

The sliding door is hooked with specific supports to a pair of aluminium rails, one under the top and the other above the bottom of the service unit. The 

upper rail is equipped with a "soft-closing" mechanism to slow the closing of the door in both directions. Lock with button equipped with double 

bendable key with grey ABS key-caps 

The internal side compartment of the service unit can be equipped with a special metal drawer, made of white painted sheet metal (for the technical 

characteristics of the metal drawer for service unit: see the relative chapter). Support for desk made of tubular metal with 60x30 section, 1.5 mm thick 

painted aluminium. Caps in grey ABS. It is fixed to the service unit and to the desk with specific hardware. 

SERVICE UNIT: 

Internal metal frame with total extension telescopic metal runners, it is designed to hold suspended folders with a 33/39 cm center distance. It 

can be applied inside the service unit with specific screws. There is also a "closing box" made of folded sheet metal in aluminium colour to be 

ordered separately. 

DRAW-OUT FRAME 

FOR FOLDERS: 

Available with composed worktop in right or left-handed versions or with pair of terminal legs. Worktop and legs made of 38 mm thick wood 

conglomerate and modesty panel made of 25 mm thick wood conglomerate, all coated in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak 

melamine with 1,5 mm thick perimeter edges in ABS. Worktop on the operator side and the modesty panel are also available in melamine with 

a leather effect finish in arena, coffee, jasmine and black and matching 1 mm thick ABS edges. The union between the terminal leg and 

worktop and the L-shaped leg panels is made with a spacer made of 8 mm thick aluminium with glossy finish and specific hardware. Leveller 

feet made of aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. 

Worktop and legs made of 38 mm thick wood conglomerate covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with 1,5 

mm thick perimeter edges in ABS. The worktops are also available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black 

finish and perimeter edges in 1 mm thick ABS leather-effect. It is possible to fix the legs in two different positions: "L" shape or "V" shape. 

Leveller feet made of aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. 

COFFEE TABLES: 
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NOTE: ALL METAL COMPONENTS ARE PAINTED WITH EPOXY POWDERS.

 
 

Worktop and legs made of 38 mm thick wood conglomerate covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with 1,5 

mm thick perimeter edges in ABS. The worktops are also available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black 

finish and perimeter edges in 1 mm thick ABS leather-effect. The union between the L-shaped leg panels is made with a spacer made of 8 mm 

thick aluminium with a glossy finish and specific hardware. Leveller feet made of aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. The worktops are 

available also in a version with top-access with door opening on two sides, to allow wiring to pass through. 

MEETING TABLES: 

BODY: 

Side panels and worktop made of 38 mm thick wood conglomerate covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with 

1,5 mm thick perimeter edges in ABS. Worktop is also available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black 

finish and perimeter edges in 1 mm thick ABS leather-effect. 

Top, horizontal partition panel and shelf of wardrobe element are made of 25 mm thick conglomerate wood; Back panel, vertical divider and 

bottom of wardrobe element are made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate; all covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak 

melamine with edges in ABS 1.5 mm thick. 

Worktop is equipped with an aluminium top-access with flip door and brush. Leveller feet made of aluminium painted ABS in chrome finish. 

Wardrobe element equipped with a clothes rail. The horizontal partition panel can be equipped with a LED bar (Optional). 

MULTIFUNCTIONAL 

STORAGE UNIT: 

Body and shelf are made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate; all covered in white or aluminium melamine. Front panel of drawers made of 18 

mm thick wood conglomerate covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with edges in ABS 1.5 mm thick, also 

available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black finish and perimeter edges in 1 mm thick ABS leather-

effect. Internal drawers in wood conglomerate 12 mm thick, covered in light grey PVC. Metal rails in simple version with the "soft-closing" 

mechanism for the normal drawer and in the telescopic version (not "soft-closing") for the filing drawer. The filing drawer is equipped with a 

metal frame for hanging folders with a 33/39 cm centre distance. Lock with central locking equipped with anti-tilt and double bendable key and 

grey ABS cap. Leveller feet made of black ABS. 

Right or left finishing side panel, in the version either for coplanar extension table or for multifunctional storage unit is made of 18 mm thick 

wood conglomerate; all covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with matching edges in ABS 1.5 mm thick, 

Light grey grommet for wiring passage. 

PEDESTAL FOR 

EXTENSION TABLE 

H.75 cm AND 

MULTIFUNCTIONAL 

STORAGE UNIT: 

SLIDING DOORS: 

Sliding doors are made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate; all covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with 

edges in ABS 1.5 mm thick, also available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black finish and perimeter 

edges in 1 mm thick ABS leather-effect. They are attached to the aluminium rails applied inside the body: 2 under the cover and 2 above the 

horizontal divider, with a specific sliding mechanism with "soft-closing" opening and closing. Button lock with double bendable key and grey 

ABS cap. 

HINGED DOOR: 

Hinged door made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate; all covered in white, "Maroncelli" walnut, light oak or dark oak melamine with edges 

in ABS 1.5 mm thick, also available in melamine with a leather-effect finish in: arena, coffee, jasmine and black finish and perimeter edges in 1 

mm thick ABS leather-effect. The door is equipped with: fast-coupling metal hinges, adjustable, slowed down and with a special anti-release 

cover molded in grey ABS; standard locking system with rotating rods, double bendable key and grey ABS cap; also available with internal 

70x30cm mirror, glued inside the door. 

METAL CHANNEL (Optional): 

For horizontal wire management a metal channel in different lengths is available, made of 1.5 mm thick folded metal sheet painted in 

aluminium colour. 

PINNABLE BACK PANNEL (Optional): 

Back panel composed of a 25 mm thick multilayer wood panel covered with polyester fabric, available in the "KING L" colours listed on the 

price list. 

Drawers made of metal composed of bent and welded sheet metal. 8/10 mm thick, painted in white colour. Metal rails. Lock with double 

bendable key and grey ABS cap. 

Only the metal drawer for under-worktop use is equipped with a "soft-closing" mechanism. 

METAL DRAWER FOR 

SERVICE UNIT AND 

METAL DRAWER 

UNDER-WORKTOP 

FOR DESK: 

• For horizontal wire management a cable channel is provided, made of 1.5 mm thick folded sheet metal painted in aluminium colour. 

• For vertical wire management a cable channel is provided, made of 1.5 mm thick folded sheet metal painted in aluminium colour. 

• Further vertical wire management:  

• Adjustable metal column for cables made of bent and welded 10/10 mm thick metal sheet, painted aluminium colour. It includes an 

internal support for fixing a socket-box. Openable casing for inspection; internal separator for cables; telescopic collar from 64cm 

up to 73cm adjustable height. 

• Wire management tower made of bent and welded 15/10 mm thick metal sheet, equipped with internal separator for cables and two 

openable casings for inspection, available in semi-gloss white or embossed aluminium or embossed anthracite colour. It is equipped 

with nos.4 ABS leveller feet in aluminium colour. The tower is prepared for the application of socket-boxes inside. 

• Vertical spiral cable duct: Made of aluminium coloured ABS. 

(Note: For further wire management solutions see: DV300-ACCESSORIES price list). 

WIRE MANAGEMENT: 

• TYPE (XBR) with 256 - 512 mm holes centre distance: in zamak colour aluminium with polished finish; 

For the images of the handle see the technical notes or the photographic catalogue. 

HANDLES AVAILABLE 

IN ONE TYPE ONLY: 
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MESA DESPACHO Y 
MESA INTEGRABLE: 

MESA INTEGRABLE 
CON SOBRE DE 
TRABAJO “SLIDING”:  

Disponible con sobre de trabajo compuesto en las versiones derecha o izquierda, o con pareja patas terminales. Sobre de trabajo y patas 
realizados en madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor y faldón en madera aglomerada de 25 mm de grosor, todos revestidos de melamina 
blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro con cantos perimétricos de 1,5 mm de espesor en ABS. El sobre de trabajo del lado del 
operador y el faldón están disponibles también en melamina acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con cantos en ABS de 1 
mm de grosor a juego. El sobre de trabajo “fijo”, paralelo al sobre de trabajo “sliding”, está equipado con un cepillo negro. La unión entre la 
pata terminal y el sobre de trabajo fijo, es por medio de un separador de aluminio de 8 mm de espesor en acabado brillo y herrajes específicos. 
Travesaño metálico realizado en tubular de sección rectangular 50x30, 1,5 mm de espesor, con soldado en los extremos: una placa en chapa de 
2 mm de espesor y una placa de chapa doblada de 1,5 mm de espesor.  Traviesas metálicas de deslice formadas por un tubular metálico de 
sección rectangular 50x30x1,5 mm de grosor, con soldado en un extremo una placa en chapa de 2 mm de espesor. Todo pintado en color 
aluminio texturizado. Sistema de deslize para el sobre “sliding” equipado con herrajes específicos. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizado 
aluminio cromado. Soporte para la integración al mueble auxiliar: consulte el capítulo correspondiente "Mueble Auxiliar". 

Sobre de trabajo, pata y trasera realizados en madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor, todos revestidos de melamina blanca, nogal 
"Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro con cantos perimétricos de 1,5 mm de espesor en ABS. El sobre de trabajo también está disponible en 
melamina acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con cantos en ABS de 1 mm de grosor a juego. Se fija a la mesa con placas 
en chapa de 3 mm de espesor, barnizadas en color aluminio. Para las composiciones con contenedor multifuncional y mesa de despacho, está 
disponible el ala auxiliar sin pata terminal. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizado aluminio cromado. 

ALA AUXILIAR LATERAL 
COPLANAR H.75 cm: 

Sobre de trabajo, pata y trasera realizados en madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor, todos revestidos de melamina blanca, nogal 
"Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro con cantos perimétricos de 1,5 mm de espesor en ABS. La unión entre los costados y la trasera es por 
medio de dos separador de aluminio de 8 mm de espesor en acabado brillo y herrajes específicos. En el sobre está previsto un top access de 
aluminio L.22 con tapa con cepillo. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizado aluminio cromado 
Para la canalizacción del ala auxiliar lateral H.71 cm, están disponibles canales pasacables inspeccionables de diferentes medidas, realizados en 
hilo de acero barnizado color aluminio, con soportes de enganche en chapa de 3 mm de espesor barnizado color aluminio texturizado. 

ALA AUXILIAR 
LATERAL H.71 cm: 

Sobre de trabajo y pata realizados en madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor, todos revestidos de melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble 
claro o roble oscuro con cantos perimétricos de 1,5 mm de espesor en ABS. El sobre de trabajo también está disponible en melamina acabado 
efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con cantos en ABS de 1 mm de espesor a juego. Placas en chapa de 3 mm de espesor, 
barnizadas en color aluminio, para la fijación a la mesa. Tapón de cierre en zamak cromado. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizados 
aluminio cromado texturizado. 

Están disponibles en la versión independiente o con mueble auxiliar. 
El sobre de trabajo presenta las mismas características que la mesa despacho (ver capítulo relacionado), está reforzado por medio de soportes 
metálicos especiales en chapa doblada de 50/10 mm barnizada en color aluminio. Las estructuras ajustables están dotadas de travesaños 
metálicos cableados realizadas en chapa doblada barnizada en color aluminio. 
Patas terminales ajustables en altura formadas por un montante telescópico vertical en tres niveles en tubular de acero de 2 mm de grosor con 
sección rectangular. El mecanismo de regulación está ubicado en el interior de los tubos y permite ajustar la altura de la mesa. Casquillos de 
deslice entre los tubos interiores en ABS estampado. El montante se fija adentro de un compartimento hecho de madera aglomerada de 18 mm 
de espesor, revestido de melamina nogal "Maroncelli", blanco, roble claro o roble oscuro, doblado con "técnica Folding". Mascara superior y 
pies específicos realizados en aluminio brillo. Mascara vertical pasacables realizada en chapa doblada barnizada de 15/10 mm de espesor. 
La versión sobre mueble auxiliar tiene las mismas características descritas precedentemente. Mueble auxiliar dedicado con un alojamiento 
específico para el montante ajustable (para los acabados, consulte el capítulo "MUEBLE AUXILIAR"). El mecanismo es accionado por un 
pulsador standard o una unidad de control con memorias para regulación altura sobre de trabajo. Unidad de control de potencia 30 Watt / 110-
240 V a 12 V. 

MESA AJUSTABLE EN 
ALTURA: 

PENINSULA 
DIAM.120 cm: 

Disponible en versión derecha o izquierda. Los cuerpos están formados por los siguientes elementos: 
Laterales y trasera exterior realizados en aglomerado de madera de 38 mm de espesor; techo, base, estantes y división vertical interior, 
realizados en aglomerado de madera de 25 mm de espesor; trasera interior, tapa abatible y puerta corredera, realizadas en aglomerado de 
madera de 18 mm de espesor; todo revestido de melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro con cantos a la vista en ABS 
de 1,5 mm de espesor. 
La tapa abatible y la puerta corredera están también disponibles en melamina acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con 
cantos perimétricos a juego en ABS de 1 mm de espesor. 
La unión entre los paneles laterales y la trasera exterior es por medio de dos separadores de aluminio de 8 mm de espesor en acabado brillo y 
herrajes específicos. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizado aluminio cromado. 
Los muebles auxiliares tienen tres tapones pasacables en la parte inferior, para el paso de los cables, que salen por la parte superior a través de la 
tapa abatible. El canal pasacables realizado en chapa doblada de 1,5 mm de espesor barnizado en color aluminio, está fijado a la trasera interior 
del mueble auxiliar. La tapa abatible está equipada con bisagras metálicas de fácil enganche, ajustable y con sistema de apertura push-pull. El 
techo está equipado con un cepillo negro en el borde frontal a la tapa abatible. 
La puerta corredera está enganchada con soportes específicos a una pareja de rieles de aluminio, uno fijado bajo el techo y el otro encima de la 
base del mueble auxiliar. El riel superior está dotado de un mecanismo de "soft-closing" para ralentizar el cierre de la puerta en ambas 
direcciones. Cerradura con llave plegable en dos ejemplares y cubrellave en ABS gris. 
El hueco lateral interior del mueble auxiliar puede ser equipado con un cajón de metal específico, realizado en chapa barnizada en blanco (para 
las características técnicas del cajón de metal para el mueble auxiliar: consulte el capítulo correspondiente). Soporte para mesa despacho 
realizado en tubular metálico sección 60x30 de 1,5 mm de espesor, barnizado en color aluminio. Tapones en ABS gris. Se fija al mueble 
auxiliar y a la mesa con herrajes específicos. 

MUEBLE AUXILIAR: 

Bastidor metálico interior con guías telescópicas metálicas totalmente extraíbles, está diseñado para carpetas colgantes con una distancia entre 
ejes de 33/39 cm. Se puede instalar adentro del mueble auxiliar con tornillos específicos. También hay un box para cajón realizado de chapa 
doblada en color aluminio (para pedir por separado). 

BASTIDOR METALICO 
PORTACARPETAS: 

Disponible con sobre de trabajo compuesto en las versiones derecha o izquierda, o con pareja patas terminales. Sobre de trabajo y patas realizados en 
madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor y faldón en madera aglomerada de 25 mm de grosor, todos revestidos de melamina blanca, nogal 
"Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro, con cantos perimétricos de 1,5 mm de espesor en ABS. El sobre de trabajo del lado operador y el faldón 
están disponibles también en melamina acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con cantos en ABS de 1 mm de grosor a juego. La 
unión entre pata terminal y sobre de trabajo y entre los paneles de la pata en forma de L, es por medio de un separador de aluminio de 8 mm de 
espesor en acabado brillo y herrajes específicos. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizados en aluminio cromado. 
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N.B.: TODOS LOS ELEMENTOS METÁLICOS ESTÁN PINTADOS CON BARNIZ EPOXY.

 
 
 

Sobre de trabajo y patas realizados en madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor, todos revestidos de melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", 
roble claro o roble oscuro con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 1,5 mm de espesor. El sobre de trabajo también está disponible en melamina 
acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con cantos en ABS de 1 mm de espesor a juego. Es posible fijar las patas en dos 
posiciones diferentes: a forma de "L" o a forma de "V". Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizado aluminio cromado. 

MESAS DE CAFÉ: 

Sobre de trabajo y pata realizados en madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor, todos revestidos de melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble 
claro o roble oscuro con cantos perimétricos de 1,5 mm de espesor en ABS. El sobre de trabajo también está disponible en melamina acabado 
efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro y cantos ABS de 1 mm de espesor a juego. La unión entre los paneles de las patas en forma de 
L, está hecha con un separador de aluminio de 8 mm de espesor en acabado brillo y herrajes específicos. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS 
barnizado aluminio cromado.  
El sobre de trabajo está disponible también en una versión con top access con tapa que se abre en dos lados, para permitir el paso de los cables. 

MESAS DE REUNIONES: 

CUERPO: 

Laterales y sobre de trabajo en madera aglomerada de 38 mm de espesor, todos revestidos de melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble claro 
o roble oscuro con cantos perimétricos de 1,5 mm de espesor en ABS. El sobre de trabajo también está disponible en melamina acabado efecto 
cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con cantos ABS de 1 mm de espesor a juego.  
El techo, la división horizontal y el estante del contenedor perchero están realizados en madera aglomerada de 25 mm de espesor; traseras, 
divisiónes verticales y la base del contenedor perchero están realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de espesor; todo revestido de 
melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro con cantos en ABS de 1,5 mm de espesor. 
El sobre de trabajo está equipado con un top Access en aluminio con tapa abatible y cepillo. Pies ajustables realizados en ABS barnizados en 
aluminio cromado. El contenedor perchero está equipado con una barra. La división horizontal se puede equipar con una barra LED (opcional). 

CONTENEDOR 
MULTIFUNCIONAL: 

El cuerpo y el estante están realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de espesor; todo revestido de melamina blanca o aluminio. Frontal de 
los cajones realizado en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de espesor revestida de melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro 
con cantos en ABS de 1,5 mm de espesor, también disponible en melamina acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con 
cantos perimétricos en ABS de 1 mm de espesor a juego.  
Interior de los cajones en aglomerado de madera de 12 mm de espesor, revestido en PVC gris claro. Rieles metálicos en versión simple con el 
mecanismo de "soft-closing" para el cajón normal y en la versión telescópica (no "soft-closing") para el cajón archivador. El cajón archivador 
está equipado con un bastidor metálico para sostener carpetas colgantes con una distancia entre ejes de 33/39 cm. Cerradura con cierre 
centralizado con mecanismo antivuelco y doble llave plegable con cubrellave en ABS gris. Niveladores de ABS negro. 
El lateral de acabado derecho o izquierdo, en la versión para ala auxiliar coplanar o para contenedor multifuncional, está realizado en madera 
aglomerada de 18 mm de espesor; revestido en melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble claro o roble oscuro con cantos  a juego en ABS de 
1,5 mm de espesor. Tapón pasacables color gris claro para el paso de los cables. 

CAJONERA PARA 
MESA AUXILIAR 
H.75 cm Y 
CONTENEDOR 
MULTIFUNCIONAL: 

PUERTAS CORREDERAS: 

Las puertas correderas están realizadas en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de espesor, revestidas en melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble 
claro o roble oscuro con cantos en ABS de 1,5 mm de grosor, también disponibles en melamina acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, 
jazmín y negro con cantos perimétricos de 1 mm ABS de espesor a juego. Se instalan a los rieles de aluminio aplicados en el interior del 
mueble: 2 debajo del techo y 2 sobre la división horizontal, por medio de un mecanismo deslizante específico con apertura y cierre “soft-
closing”. Cerradura con llave plegable en dos ejemplares y cubrellave en ABS gris. 

PUERTA BATIENTE: 

Puerta batiente realizada en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de espesor, revestida en melamina blanca, nogal "Maroncelli", roble claro o roble 
oscuro con cantos en ABS de 1,5 mm de grosor, también disponible en melamina acabado efecto cuero en color arena, café, jazmín y negro con 
cantos perimétricos de 1 mm ABS de espesor a juego. La puerta está equipada con bisagras de anclaje rapido, ajustables, ralentizadas y con una 
mascara específica para evitar el desenganche estampada en ABS gris; cerradura “de falleba” con doble llave plegable en dos ejemplares y 
cubrellave en ABS gris. También disponible con espejo interior de 70x30cm, pegado al panel de la puerta. 

CANAL PASACABLES (Opcional): 

Para el paso horizontal de los cables, está disponible un canal pasacables, en diferentes medidas, hecho de chapa doblada de 1,5 mm de espesor 
barnizada en color aluminio. 

TRASERA PINNABLE (Opcional): 

Trasera compuesta por un panel de madera multicapa de 25 mm de espesor revestido con tela de poliéster, disponible en los colores "KING L" 
que figuran en la lista de precios. 

Cajones realizados en chapa doblada y soldada espesor de 8/10 mm, barnizados en color blanco. Guías metálicas. Cerradura con doble llave 
plegable y cubrellave en ABS gris.  
Solo el cajón de metal para uso debajo del sobre de trabajo está equipado con un mecanismo de "soft-closing". 

CAJÓN DE METAL PARA 
MUEBLE AUXILIAR Y 
CAJÓN DE METAL BAJO 
SOBRE DE TRABAJO 
PARA MESA DESPACHO: 

• Para la canalización horizontal, está previsto un canal pascable realizado en chapa doblada de 1,5 mm de espesor barnizado en color aluminio. 
• Para la canalización vertical, está previsto un canal pascable realizado en chapa doblada de 1,5 mm de espesor barnizado en color aluminio. 
• Canalización vertical adicional:  

• Columna pasaclables realizada en chapa doblada y soldada de 1 mm de grosor color aluminio. Tiene previsto un soporte interior 
para la fijación de la caja Schuko. Tapa para la inspección, separador interior de los cables y collar telescópico que permite variar la 
altura de 64 cm a 73 cm.  

• Columna Pasacables: realizada en chapa doblada y soldada, está dotada de separador interno para los cables y de doble mascara que 
se abre para la inspección; todo ello de color blanco semi-brillo o aluminio texturizado. Está dotada de n°4 pies ajustables en ABS 
barnizado aluminio. En el interior la columna está predispuesta para la aplicación de la caja Schuko. 

• Espiral pasacables en ABS. 
(N.B. Para ulteriores soluciones de canalizaciones ver lista de precios DV300-Accesorios). 

CANALIZACIÓN: 

• TIPO (XBR) con distancia entre ejes de 256 - 512 mm: en zamak de color aluminio brillante; 
Para las imágenes del tirador ver las notas técnicas o el catálogo fotográfico. 

TIRADORES 
DISPONIBLES SOLO EN 
UN MODELO: 


